RATUSHNIAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Box 368 Maidstone, SK SOM 1MO
Phone: (306) 893-2634

Email: re.school@nwsd.ca
Website: http://www.nwsd.ca/school/ratushniak
Facebook: “Like” Ratushniak Elementary School for updates
“Working today for tomorrow’s dreams”

Mr. Brennan Becotte, Principal Ms. Trish Markevich, Vice Principal

May Newsletter:

>

>

Tuesday, May 15t — A&S pizza lunch — KB — Grade 6

Monday, May 7™ — Collections for yearbook, bowling, field trip expenses and the Health
Complex lunch are all available for purchase until Sunday, May 27,

Tuesday, May 8" — Roast beef salad bar — KA — Grade 6

Tuesday, May 8" — SCC Talent Show — 6:30 p.m. — High school gymnasium — students
who would like to participate will have a chance to audition prior to this date.

Friday, May 11" — SRC hat day

Tuesday, May 15" — Sunny’s lunch for KB — Grade 6
Thursday, May 171" — Assembly @ 10:45 a.m.

Monday, May 215t — Victoria Day — No school

Tuesday, May 22" — Soup and a bun lunch- KB — Grade 6.

Wednesday, May 23" — Track and field day for our school — Pre-K — Gr. 6. More
information to come out later about this event.

Friday, May 25™" — Alternate track and field date in case of inclement weather on the
231,

Sunday, May 27" — All collections for online orders for yearbook, bowling, field trip
expenses, Maidstone Health Complex lunch are all due today.

Tuesday, May 29" — This is the last school lunch of the year. Hamburger/hot dog lunch
for KA — Grade 6.

Upcoming Events:

Tuesday, June 5" — Tri-Meet (Gr. 4-6) in Lashburn @ JH Moore School. The alternate
has been set as Wednesday, June 6™,

Wednesday, June 27t — Last day of classes and report cards go home with students.
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